RADITEK INC.  code -sj
RI, RC-SS-b-Stripline Models, 3.4-14.6GHz
2, 20 and 40 Watts
RI, RC-ss-b-models-sj Specifications may be subject to change 06/25/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 4
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RI-SS-F1-F2-bb-40WR
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
bd Stripline 3.6-10.0GHz Isolator, 40W, RI-SS-bd Isolator-40W
bbn Stripline 3.6-10.0GHz Isolator 2W, RI-SS-bbn Isolator-2W
bbn Stripline 5.3-5.9GHz Circulator 20W
bb+ Stripline3.6-10.0GHz Isolator 2W, RI-SS-bb+ Isolator-2W
<10% Bandwidth
General specifications: SS-bb SS-bbn SS-bbn SS-bd
Models Isolator Isolator Circulator Circulator
Max. Fwd power: 20 Watts 20 Watts 20 Watts 40 Watts Average
Max. Reverse power(avg):
(Load rating) (bd model)
2 Watts 2 Watts 20 Watts 40Watts
Assumes infinite heat sink,
Load temp to be  < 85oC
Peak Power handling 100 Watts 100 Watts 100 Watts 100 Watts 12.5% duty cycle
Operating temp. -30C to 85C -30C to 85C -30C to 85C -25C to 85C
Storage temp. -55C to 110C -55C to 110C -55C to 110C -55C to 110C
Units: Inch
Not to scale
0.10
(2.54)
0.25
(6.35)
0.07
(1.78)
Mounting holes: 0.076”
(1.905mm) dia.
0.380
(9.652)
0.03 x 45o
chamfer.
TT-bb Circulator
matches Alcatel
Trak, M2 Global, Nova
0.575
(14.7)
0.060
(1.52)
0.060
(1.524)
1 2
0.5 (12.7)
0.38 (9.65)
RC-TT-5.8-6.7-bb-
40WR
05 223
0.170
(4.318)
0.65
(15.51)
0.060
(1.524)
1 2
0.5 (12.7)
0.38 (9.65)
RI-SS-5.8-6.7-bb+-
2WR
3
SS-bb+ Isolator
2/5W Load
2W
0.2
(5.2)
0.03 x 45o
chamfer.
0.455